GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *55
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 20t JULY, 2018
29 ASHADHA, 1940 (SAKA)

GREEN TAX

*55. SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(@) whether the average Goods and Services Tax (GST) collection during the last six months has been Rs. 89, 855 crore and if so, the details thereof, month-wise;

(b) whether GST was being compensated with green tax and all the projects had been closed and if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the amount of green tax collected during the last one year, month-wise; and

(d) whether green tax is being utilized for projects meant for environmental protection and checking pollution and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
FINANCE MINISTER
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (d) OF LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *55 FOR ANSWER ON 20™ JULY, 2018

(@) No Sir. The average Gross Goods and Services Tax (GST) collection during the last six months has been Rs. 93,506 crore. The month-wise GST collection details are as under:

(In Rs. Crore)

Month GST collection
Jan-18 89,825
Feb-18 85,962
Mar-18 92,167
Apr-18 1,03,459
May'18 94,016
Jun'18 95,610

(b) No Sir.

(c) There is no green tax either levied or collected by the Department of Revenue, Government of India as central tax.

(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above.

